
６.00　SCORPIO[J]
７.40　THE EXORCIST: 

DIRECTOR'S CUT
10.00　TBA (check web)*
０.00　INFERNO
２.10　DIRTY HARRY[J]

[PG12]
４.00　HEARTBREAK 

RIDGE[J]
６.00　HOUND DOG LIVE 

Autumn Special 
2025[J]*

８.00　E.T.: THE EXTRA-
TERRESTRIAL

10.10　THE CREATOR[J]
０.30　MAJOR LEAGUE[J]
２.30　CHRISTINE(1958)[F]
４.20　OROSHIYAKOKU 

SUIMUTAN[J]

７.10　LIVE AND LET DIE[J]
９.20　ALL THOSE THINGS 

WE NEVER SAID②[F]
10.00　BUBBLE GUM 

BROTHERS[J]*
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S3

⑩[J]
１.00　HARUKANARU YAMA 

NO YOBIGOE[J]
３.20　THE CREATOR[J]
６.00　TBA (check web)*
８.00　MOONRAKER
10.20　ALL THOSE THINGS 

WE NEVER SAID③[F]
11.10　LE CHOC[F]
１.00　THE LORD OF THE 

RINGS：THE WAR OF 
THE ROHIRRIM[J]

３.20　ONCE[J]
４.50　THE FATHER

６.40　THE MAN WITH THE 
GOLDEN GUN[J]

９.00　GANGS OF LONDON 
S3①[J][R15+]

10.00　ERIC CLAPTON LIVE 
IN SAN DIEGO*

０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S3
⑪[J]

１.00　MR. BASEBALL
３.10　APOLLO 13[J][Sub]
６.00　OIKAWA MITSUHIRO 

ONE-MAN SHOW 
TOUR 2025[J]*

８.00　MELODY
10.00　GANGS OF LONDON 

S3②[R15+]
11.10　LE SAMOURAI[F]
１.20　A MOMENT TO 

REMEMBER[K]
３.40　SHINBUN KISHA[J]

６.00　WANTED:DEAD OR 
ALIVE�〜�

７.40　JAWS
10.00　GOLDEN STAGE①[J]*
11.40　COCAINE BEAR[J]

[R15+]
１.30　THE IRON CLAW
３.50　THE SIEGE[J]
６.00　STORIES② HORIUCHI 

TAKAO[J]*
７.00　KASEI HE NO LOVE 

LETTER④ SAKAMOTO 
KYU 2[J]*

８.00　MICKEY 17
10.30　ROBOCOP
０.20　LE CHEMIN DES 

ECOLIERS[F]
１.50　UN FLIC[F]
３.40　KORO NO CHI[J]

[Sub][R15+]

６.30　ON HER MAJESTY'S 
SECRET SERVICE[J]

９.00　MARY & GEORGE②
[J][PG12]

10.00　T-SQUARE CONCERT 
TOUR 2025  
"TURN THE PAGE!"[J]*

０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S3⑦[J]
１.00　TAIYO WO 

NUSUNDA OTOKO[J]
３.40　SE7EN[J][Sub]
６.00　TBA (check web)*
８.00　LIVE AND LET DIE
10.10　MARY & GEORGE③[PG12]
11.10　NOTRE 

HISTOIRE(1984)[F]
１.10　THE LORD OF THE 

RINGS: THE FELLOWSHIP 
OF THE RING[J]

４.20　A TAXI DRIVER[K]

６.50　DIAMONDS ARE 
FOREVER[J]

９.00　FEUD②
10.00　KASEI HE NO LOVE 

LETTER③ SAKAMOTO 
KYU 1[J]*

11.00　STORIES① HORIUCHI 
TAKAO[J]*

０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S3 
⑧[J]

１.00　ARU OTOKO[J]
３.20　SAKRA[J]
６.00　TBA (check web)*
８.00　THE MAN WITH THE 

GOLDEN GUN
10.20　FEUD③
11.20　L'HOMME PRESSE[F]
１.00　THE LORD OF THE RINGS: 

THE TWO TOWERS[J]
４.10　AD ASTRA

６.30　NEVER SAY NEVER 
AGAIN(1983)[J]

９.00　LITVINENKO②[J]
10.00　CELINE DION WORLD 

TOUR*
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S3⑨[J]
１.00　SHIAWASE NO KIIROI 

HANKACHI[J]
３.20　THE MATRIX[J]
６.00　ON FIRE QUEEN 1982*
８.00　THE SPY WHO 

LOVED ME
10.20　LITVINENKO③
11.20　LES GRANGES 

BRULE+ES[F]
１.10　THE LORD OF THE 

RINGS: THE RETURN 
OF THE KING[J]

４.50　ROMEO + JULIET[J]
[Sub]

６.00　MOON
７.40　THE HEROES OF 

TELEMARK
10.00　MISORA HIBARI 

GEINO SEIKATSU 35 
[J]*

０.00　LETHAL WEAPON3
２.10　LETHAL WEAPON4
４.20　STAND BY ME[J]

[PG12]
６.00　T-SQUARE CONCERT 

TOUR 2025  
"TURN THE PAGE!"[J]*

８.00　SHIAWASE NO KIIROI 
HANKACHI[J]

10.10　AVATAR[J][Sub]
１.20　FLAGS OF OUR 

FATHERS
４.00　LETTERS FROM IWO 

JIMA[J]

６.00　THE APARTMENT[J]
８.20　L'HOMME PRESSE[F]
10.00　TBA (check web)*
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2

�[J]
１.00　MAJAN HOROKI[J]
３.20　A TAXI DRIVER[J]
６.00　CELINE DION WORLD 

TOUR*
８.00　GOLDFINGER
10.00　LITVINENKO①
11.00　MARLOWE[PG12]
１.00　GANGS OF LONDON 

S1⑥⑦[R15+]
３.00　AVATAR

６.00　ROBOCOP[J]
８.00　NOTRE 

HISTOIRE(1984)[F]
10.00　DOOBIE BROTHERS 

LIVE FROM THE 
BEACON THEATER*

０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2 
�[J][Final episode]

１.00　GOSAIGYO NO 
ONNA[J][PG12]

３.30　THE FIFTH ELEMENT[J]
６.00　TBA (check web)*
８.00　THUNDERBALL(1965)
10.20　ALL THOSE THINGS 

WE NEVER SAID①[F]
11.00　THE BEACH
１.10　GANGS OF LONDON 

S1⑧⑨[R15+]
３.20　THE NEGOTIATOR 

(1998)[J]

６.00　THE BANSHEES OF 
INISHERIN[PG12]

８.00　LE CHOC[F]
10.00　TBA (check web)*
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S3 

①[J]
１.00　KIN'YU FUSHOKU 

RETTO JUBAKU[J]
３.20　UNFORGIVEN[J]
６.00　YANO TO 

AGATSUMA JAPAN 
TOUR 2025[J]*

８.00　SNATCH[PG12]
10.00　HEARTBREAK 

RIDGE[J]
０.00　GANGS OF LONDON 

S1⑩[R15+] 
[Final episode]　

１.10　APOLLO 13
３.50　SCORPIO

６.00　WANTED:DEAD OR 
ALIVE�〜�

８.00　THE CONCORDE-
AIRPORT '79

10.00　KIYOZUKA SHINYA 
PREMIUM NIGHT IN 
CLUB NAGASAKI[J]*

11.40　LETHAL WEAPON
１.50　LETHAL WEAPON2
４.00　MAJOR LEAGUE[J]
６.00　STORIES② HORIUCHI 

TAKAO[J]*
７.00　KASEI HE NO LOVE 

LETTER② MISORA 
HIBARI 2[J]*

８.00　THE CREATOR
10.20　TAIYO WO 

NUSUNDA OTOKO[J]
１.00　SE7EN[J][Sub]
３.30　MR.KLEIN[F]

６.00　IT'S COMPLICATED 
[R15+]

８.10　CHRISTINE(1958)[F]
10.00　SIMON&GARFUNKEL 

THE CONCERT*
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2

�[J]
１.00　HARUKANARU YAMA 

NO YOBIGOE[J]
３.30　THE IRON CLAW
６.00　ERIC CLAPTON LIVE 

IN SAN DIEGO*
８.00　DR. NO(1962)
10.00　MARY & GEORGE①

[PG12]
11.00　THE ROOM NEXT DOOR
１.00　GANGS OF LONDON 

S1①〜③[R15+]
４.00　INSIDE(2023)

６.00　INTO THE BLUE
８.10　LES GRANGES 

BRULE+ES[F]
10.00　KASEI HE NO LOVE LETTER 

① MISORA HIBARI 1[J]*
11.00　’82 MISORA HIBARI 

RECITAL[J]*
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2�[J]
１.00　JIKEN[J]
３.40　GUY RITCHIE’S THE 

COVENANT[J]
６.00　THE SQUARE OLD DAYS 

PROJECT Vol.1[J]*
８.00　FROM RUSSIA WITH 

LOVE(1963)
10.10　FEUD①[PG12]
11.20　THE SIEGE
１.30　GANGS OF LONDON 

S1④⑤[R15+]
４.00　MOON[J]

６.00　HEART OF DIXIE
７.50　THE GETAWAY 

(1972)
10.00　TBA (check web)*
０.00　THE DA VINCI CODE
３.10　ANGELS & DEMONS
６.00　SADA MASASHI 

CHARITY CONCERT 
[J]*

８.00　TITANIC(1997)*
11.20　DRAGONS 

FOREVER[Ch]

（1.00～6.30 OFF THE AIR）

７.00　GOLDFINGER[J]
９.00　LITVINENKO①[J]
10.00　SIMON&GARFUNKEL 

THE CONCERT IN 
CENTRAL PARK*

０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S3④[J]
１.00　OROSHIYAKOKU 

SUIMUTAN[J]
３.30　JURASSIC PARK[J]
６.00　OTAKE SHINOBU LIVE 2025 

NAGASAKI SPECIAL[J]*
８.00　DIAMONDS ARE 

FOREVER
10.10　LITVINENKO②
11.10　LETHAL WEAPON2
１.20　GANGS OF LONDON 

S2⑤⑥[R15+]
３.20　HEART OF DIXIE
５.00　THE BANSHEES OF 

INISHERIN[PG12]

７.00　THUNDERBALL(1965)[J]
９.20　ALL THOSE THINGS 

WE NEVER SAID①[F]
10.00　BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN 

NO NUKES CONCERT*
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S3

⑤[J]
１.00　KORO NO CHI[J]

[Sub][R15+]
３.30　JAWS[J]
６.00　TBA (check web)*
８.00　NEVER SAY NEVER 

AGAIN(1983)
10.30　ALL THOSE THINGS 

WE NEVER SAID②[F]
11.20　LETHAL WEAPON3
１.30　GANGS OF LONDON 

S2⑦⑧[Final episode]
[R15+]　

３.50　THE APARTMENT[J]

６.00　BATIMENT 5[F]
７.50　YOU ONLY LIVE 

TWICE[J]
10.00　THE SQUARE OLD DAYS 

PROJECT Vol.1[J]*
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S3

⑥[J]
１.00　MUSUKO[J]
３.10　WEST SIDE 

STORY(2021)[J]
６.00　BUBBLE GUM 

BROTHERS[J]*
８.00　LEON [INTEGRAL 

VERSION][PG12]
10.30　GANGS OF LONDON 

S3①[R15+]
11.30　LETHAL WEAPON 4
１.50　HARUKANARU YAMA 

NO YOBIGOE[J]
４.10　CHAIN REACTION[J]

６.00　WANTED:DEAD OR 
ALIVE�〜�

７.30　ALL THE PRESIDENT'S 
MEN(1976)

10.00　YANO TO 
AGATSUMA JAPAN 
TOUR 2025[J]*

０.00　HUNTER KILLER
２.20　SCHINDLER'S LIST[J]

[Sub]
６.00　STORIES① HORIUCHI 

TAKAO[J]*
７.00　KASEI HE NO LOVE 

LETTER③ SAKAMOTO 
KYU 1[J]*

８.00　SHIZUMANU TAIYO 
[J]

11.30　VILLAGE[J][PG12]
１.40　THE FIFTH ELEMENT
４.00　INTO THE BLUE

６.50　DR. NO(1962)[J]
９.00　MARY & GEORGE①

[J][PG12]
10.00　ERIC CLAPTON LIVE 

IN SAN DIEGO*
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S3

②[J]
１.00　SHIZUMANU TAIYO[J]
４.30　DUEL[J]
６.00　ON FIRE QUEEN 1982*
８.00　YOU ONLY LIVE TWICE
10.10　MARY & GEORGE②

[PG12]
11.10　IT'S COMPLICATED 

[R15+]
１.30　GANGS OF LONDON 

S2①②[R15+]
４.00　THE EXORCIST: 

DIRECTOR'S CUT[J]

６.40　FROM RUSSIA WITH 
LOVE(1963)[J]

８.50　FEUD①[PG12]
10.00　KASEI HE NO LOVE LETTER 

② MISORA HIBARI 2[J]*
11.00　’82 MISORA HIBARI 

RECITAL[J]*
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S3③[J]
１.00　TONKO[J]
３.40　E.T.: THE EXTRA-

TERRESTRIAL[J]
６.00　BILLY JOEL"LIVE AT 

YANKEE STADIUM 1990"*
８.00　ON HER MAJESTY'S 

SECRET SERVICE
10.30　FEUD②
11.40　LETHAL WEAPON
１.50　GANGS OF LONDON 

S2③④[R15+]
４.00　WEST SIDE STORY[J]

６.40　THE SPY WHO 
LOVED ME[J]

９.00　MARY & GEORGE③
[J][PG12]

10.00　THE SQUARE OLD DAYS 
PROJECT Vol.1[J]*

０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S3⑫[J]
１.00　FUYU NO HANA[J]
３.30　HUNTER KILLER[J]
６.00　BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN 

NO NUKES CONCERT*
８.00　FOR YOUR EYES ONLY
10.20　MARY & GEORGE④[PG12]
11.20　WEST SIDE 

STORY(2021)
２.10　INTERVIEW WITH THE 

VAMPIRE: THE VAMPIRE 
CHRONICLES[J]

４.20　GUY RITCHIE’S THE 
COVENANT

６.40　MOONRAKER[J]
９.00　FEUD③
10.00　KASEI HE NO 

LOVE LETTER④ 
SAKAMOTO KYU 2 
[J]*

11.00　STORIES② HORIUCHI 
TAKAO[J]*

０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S3 
⑬[J]

１.00　VILLAGE[J][PG12]
３.30　GHOSTBUSTERS: 

AFTERLIFE[J][Sub]
６.00　MISORA HIBARI 

GEINO SEIKATSU 
40[J]*

８.00　OCTOPUSSY
10.20　FEUD④
11.20　DUEL

（1.00～7.00 OFF THE AIR）

７.00　MARLOWE[J][PG12]
９.00　LITVINENKO③[J]
10.00　SADA MASASHI 

CHARITY 
CONCERT[J]*

０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S3
⑭[J]

１.00　JIKEN[J]
３.40　GHOSTBUSTERS: 

FROZEN EMPIRE[J]
[Sub]

６.00　GOLDEN STAGE①[J]*
８.00　A VIEW TO A KILL
10.20　LITVINENKO④[Final 

episode]　
11.20　SCHINDLER'S LIST
２.50　MUSUKO[J]
５.00　SNATCH[J][PG12]

６.00　CIVIL WAR[J][PG12]
８.00　AIRPORT '77
10.00　MISORA HIBARI 

GEINO SEIKATSU 40 
[J]*

11.50　THE LORD OF THE 
RINGS: THE RETURN 
OF THE KING

３.20　ONCE
５.00　UNICORN EBI 60 

MATSURI 60KAI-ME 
NO EBIDAPPI[J]

８.00　KIN'YU FUSHOKU 
RETTO JUBAKU[J]

10.10　THE LORD OF THE 
RINGS：THE WAR OF 
THE ROHIRRIM

０.30　SHINBUN KISHA[J]
２.30　BEETLEJUICE[J] 
４.10　THE CURE

６.00　WANTED:DEAD OR 
ALIVE�～�

８.00　AIRPORT 1975
10.00　OTAKE SHINOBU LIVE 2025 

NAGASAKI SPECIAL[J]*
11.30　THE LORD OF THE 

RINGS: THE FELLOWSHIP 
OF THE RING

２.50　THE LORD OF THE RINGS: 
THE TWO TOWERS

６.00　STORIES 1 HORIUCHI 
TAKAO[J]*

７.00　KASEI HE NO LOVE LETTER 
① MISORA HIBARI 1[J]*

８.00　APOLLO 13
10.40　ROMEO + JULIET
１.10　GHOSTBUSTERS: 

AFTERLIFE
３.40　GHOSTBUSTERS: 

FROZEN EMPIRE

（6.55～7.00 OFF THE AIR）
７.00　WEST SIDE STORY
10.00　BILLY JOEL"LIVE AT 

YANKEE STADIUM 
1990"*

０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2
⑳[J]

１.00　SHIAWASE NO KIIROI 
HANKACHI[J]

３.00　AVATAR
６.00　MISORA HIBARI 

GEINO SEIKATSU 35 
[J]*

８.00　FROM RUSSIA WITH 
LOVE（1963）*

10.10　THE DA VINCI 
CODE[J][Sub]

１.10　THE NEGOTIATOR 
(1998)

３.40　THE BEACH[J]

６.00　INTERVIEW WITH 
THE VAMPIRE: 
THE VAMPIRE 
CHRONICLES[J]

８.10　LE SAMOURAI[F]
10.00　TBA (check web)*
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2

�[J]
１.00　MR. BASEBALL
３.10　LETTERS FROM IWO 

JIMA[J]
６.00　TBA (check web)*
８.00　CIVIL WAR[PG12]
10.00　ANGELS & DEMONS 

[J][Sub]
０.40　CHAIN REACTION
２.40　STAND BY ME[J]

[PG12]
４.20　WIND RIVER

６.20　AD ASTRA[J]
８.30　LE CHEMIN DES 

ECOLIERS[F]
10.00　ON FIRE QUEEN 

1982*
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2 

�[J]
１.00　FUYU NO HANA[J]
３.20　FLAGS OF OUR 

FATHERS
６.00　KIYOZUKA SHINYA 

PREMIUM NIGHT IN 
CLUB NAGASAKI[J]*

８.00　SE7EN
10.20　INFERNO[J][Sub]
０.30　TITANIC(1997) 

[J][Sub]
４.00　COCAINE 

BEAR[R15+]

７.00　FOR YOUR EYES 
ONLY[J]

９.20　ALL THOSE THINGS 
WE NEVER SAID③[F]

10.00　OIKAWA MITSUHIRO 
ONE-MAN SHOW 
TOUR 2025[J]*

０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S3
⑮[J]

１.00　MAJAN HOROKI[J]
３.20　LEON [INTEGRAL 

VERSION][J][PG12]
６.00　TBA (check web)*
８.00　THE MATRIX
10.30　ALL THOSE THINGS 

WE NEVER SAID④[F]
11.10　JURASSIC PARK
１.30　UNFORGIVEN
４.00　TONKO[J]

６.30　OCTOPUSSY[J]
９.00　GANGS OF LONDON 

S3②[J][R15+]
10.00　TBA (check web)*
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S3

⑯[J]
１.00　GOSAIGYO NO 

ONNA[J][PG12]
３.30　MICKEY 17[J]
６.00　TBA (check web)*
８.00　DIRTY HARRY[PG12]
10.00　GANGS OF LONDON 

S3③[R15+]
11.00　JAWS
１.20　SAKRA[Ch]
３.40　ARU OTOKO[J]
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『DR. NO(1962)』 10/6・13
© 1962 Danjaq， LLC and Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc. All 
Rights Reserved.

『BILLY JOEL「LIVE AT YANKEE STADIUM 1990」』10/1･14

『GANGS OF LONDON S3①～③』 10/17・24・31
© GOL PRODUCTION LIMITED (2025). ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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https://www.bs10.jp/premium/

NOTES:
[Ch] ＝ in Chinese
[F] = in French
[J] = in Japanese
[K] = in Korean
[Sub] = Subtitled in Japanese
* = Free-to-view (non-scrambled)

Unless otherwise noted, all 
programs on BS10 PREMIUM 
are aired in English with 
Japanese subtitles.

GO FOR BS* CHANNEL IN HD, WITH 5.1 CH.
SURROUND SOUND – ALL MOVIE FANS’

BEST CHOICE! *Broadcast satellite

BS10 PREMIUM 
An entertainment channel that delivers timeless  

movies and music.
We offer premium moments with sophisticated foreign and 

Japanese films, live music programs, and more.
BS10 PREMIUM Customer Center

PHONE : 0120-111-010
Please refer to our privacy policy on our website before calling us.

Your inquiry will constitute your consent to the terms thereof.
[privacy policy] https://www.bs10.jp/privacy/ (in JAPANESE ONLY.)

Please be advised that HD broadcasting and 5.1-channel surround sound
might be unavailable depending on your configuration.

※Programs may be changed or canceled without any notice due to technical reasons.
BS10 PREMIUM is available through SkyPerfecTV! and most local cable stations.

10 2025
OCT

BS10 Star Channel will change its 
channel name to 

 “BS10 PREMIUM” and  
renew its program lineup from 
Wednesday, 1st October 2026.


